

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

School Education Department

Sub: Post facto sanction for medical treatment of Late Abhinandan Bhat S/o Sh. Satish Kumar Bhat, Master, CAO Migrant Cell, Jammu at PGI Chandigarh.

Ref: Director School Education, Jammu's Letter No: DSEJ/Mig/332 dated: 28-05-2016.

Government Order No: 110 -Edu of 2017 Dated: 09 -03-2017

As recommended by the Professor, Surgery Department, Govt. Medical College, Jammu and in pursuance of Rule 6 of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services Medical (Attendance-cum-Allowance) Rules 1990, post facto sanction is accorded in favour of Sh. Satish Kumar Bhat, Master, CAO Migrant Cell, Jammu on treatment of his son Lt. Abhinandan Bhat at PGI Chandigarh.

The re-imbursement of expenditure shall be restricted to the items / procedures under Rule 6(i) Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services Medical (Attendance-cum-Allowance) Rules 1990 for period of hospitalization on production of Bills / vouchers duly authenticated by the prescribed Medical Authority of PGI Chandigarh.

"By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir,

Sd/-

(SHALEEN KABRA) Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No: Edu/Acctts/MRC/2017/29/

Dated: **OG** -03-2017

Copy to the:

- 1 Principal Accountant General, J&K, Jammu.
- 2 Director School Education, Jammu.
- 3 Sh. Satish Kumar Bhat, Master, CAO Migrant Cell, Jammu.
- 4 Govt. Order File (W.2s.cs)

der Tana) Financial Advisor/CAO, School Education Department